
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 
GOVT.GANDHI MEMORIAL SCIENCE COLLEGE,  

(CONSTITUENT COLLEGE OF CLUSTER UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU) .  

CANAL ROAD, JAMMU-180002      

   Phone:  +91-0191-2578189 (O)   
Dr. Ravender Tickoo                Fax:  +91-0191-2578189 (O)                
Principal       Mobile:  +91-9419104522   

e-mail : principalggm@gmail.com  
website : www.ggmsciencecollege.in 

             
      
                                          No: GGM/Sc/Coll/ 1431     
                                                                                 Dated: 05/10/2021 

QUOTATION FOR DISPOSAL OF E-WASTE 
*** 

GGM Science College, Jammu invites sealed quotations from Dismantlers Recycles Registered with the State 
Pollution Control Board, to dispose of e-waste items as per the Following schedule: 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
The list of the e-waste items can be had from the office of the Principal GGM Science College, Jammu on or before 
28st of Oct. 2021 during college working hours. Besides this the list shall also be available on our college website 
www.ggmsciencecollege.in 
 

1. Eligibility Criteria 

a. Bidders shall be registered Recyclers/Dismantlers with state pollution control Board. 

b. Bidders must submit a copy of the valid registration certificates issued by the state (or Union Territory) Pollution 

Control Board (SPCB) and produce it at the time of taking delivery of the materials, failing which their bid will 

be liable for rejection. 

c. All bidders must have a valid GST registration certificate. 

d. All the bidders are required to deposit Rs 500/- in J&K UT Government Treasury Under Head 0202-Other 

Receipt, Higher Education.  The receipt should indicate the name of the firm(depositor), Tender Id and fee 

deposited on behalf of (Principal GGM Science College Jammu) and a scanned copy of the application fee 

challan/receipt be uploaded with the Tender. The original e-challan or challan/receipt and all the other original 

documents must be sent by post to the GGM Science College, Jammu along with covering letter in an envelope 

superscripted as “Tende for e-waste “, Name of the bidder and Tender ID before opening of technical bid.  
 

Other terms and conditions are as under; 
 

1. The inspection of material can be done by the bidders at the designated place, Department of Electronics, GGM 
Science college, Jammu on the mentioned date and time. 

2. Earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs 2000/- should be deposited in the form of Demand Draft favouring The 
Principal, GGM Science College, Canal Road, Jammu. Quotations not accompanied by EMD will be rejected.   

3. The material has to be lifted within 05 working days (except Saturday/   Sunday/Holiday) between 10 am to 4pm, 
after making of full and final payment by the highest successful bidder. If the bidder fails to lift the articles in the 
scheduled time, this office shall not take responsibility for safe custody of the articles. 

4. The successful bidder will have to pay the entire offered amount in the form of bank Draft drawn in favour of 
The Principal, GGM Science College, Canal Road, Jammu within 05 days from date of issuance of the sale order. 
If the highest bidder fails to deposit the entire offered amount, then the tender would be transferred to the next 
highest bidder. 

5. The material will be disposed of in a single lot and the bidders will have to submit price for the complete lot. 
6. Quotation submitted after the due date and time shall be rejected. Your quotation must be clearly legible, duly 

signed by authorized signatories. 
7. Items once disposed of to the successful bidder shall not be taken back by this office under any condition 

whatsoever. 
8. The above-mentioned terms and condition have finalized for disposal of Identified item through proper 

tendering process. The quotation document must publicize widely through Newspapers and college web. 
       Sd/- 
   PRINCIAL 

Date      &      Time       for  
Inspection     of    e-waste items 

Last   date &     Time    for  
Submission of quotations 

Date    & Time of opening 
Of Quotations 

27th & 28th October. 2021 during 
college working hours  

On or before 30th Oct. 2021 
during college working hours 

2nd  of Nov. 2021. 

mailto:principalggm@gmail.com
http://www.ggmsciencecollege.in/


 

List of Non-Working/ Obsolete Equipment/ Items in 

the deptt. of Electronics G.G.M Sc. College, Jammu 
 

 Nature/ Asset name 

Date of 

Purchase Quantity 

1 Regulated power supply 1977 1 

2 (RE) Multimeter M-666 28-02-77 6 

3  VTVM AC/DC M-321-1 1977-78 3 

4 Audio Oscillator Type 926 
21-03-77 
08-02-79 4 

5 System Oscilloscope M-27 31-03-77 1 

6 Battery Eliminator BE-1214 

21-01-78 
04-03-92 
24-03-92 8 

7 Calculator Table Model 
20-02-81 
24-03-81 3 

8 Digital Multimeter 4.5 Dig. 

24-03-92 
25-03-98 
31-03-99 4 

9 Digital Multimeter 3.5 Dig. 

17-03-04 
16-02-05 
27-10-05 
11-03-06 20 

10 Tube Tester 24-03-79 1 

11 Stabilised Power Supply 25-11-78 2 

12 Transistor Tester 10-09-79 1 

13 Diode and Zener diode app. 

18-01-80 
15-03-91 
16-03-91 3 

14 Char. Of transistor app. 18-01-80 1 

15 Transistor Power Supply 220 V ac 

18-01-80 
22-03-80 
19-02-94 4 

16 C.R.O 

08-12-88 
27-03-91 
24-03-92 
02-02-93 
31-03-95 
13-03-97 
20-03-97 
25-03-98 
31-03-99 14 

17 Transistor Characteristics 

15-03-91 
02-02-93 
12-03-94 
30-03-01 11 

18 Half wave/Full wave Rectifier Kit 
16-03-01 
30-03-01 3 

19 R.F Oscillator ETB-25 25-03-06 5 

20 Wien Bridge  Oscillator ETB-23 16-03-91 1 

21 Push-Pull Amplifier ETB-22 04-03-92 5 

22 R.C Coupled Amplifier 04-03-92 4 

23 Servo volt. stabiliser(90-270V) 26-03-92 1 

24 Signal Generator AD-10 30-03-92 2 

25 Function Generator 
30-03-92 
12-03-93 8 



26 Bread Board 2-11-92 18 

27 Logic Trainer LT-101 23-01-93 1 

28 Amplitude Modulation ETB-96 24-12-93 4 

29 Freq. Mod and demod. M-K2 08-01-94 2 

30 
Zener Regulated power supply ETB-
109 

02-02-93 
4 

31 UJT Kit Model C-7 08-01-94 3 

32 SCR Model C-8 08-01-94 2 

33 Zener diode kit 12-03-94 6 

34 p-n diode char. Kit 12-03-94 6 

35 FET MOSFET char. Kit 
12-03-94 
27-03-97 3 

36 Audio Freq. Oscillator AFO-1 28-03-95 3 

37 Network theorems apparatus A3 28-03-95 3 

38 UJT characteristic apparatus 27-03-97 3 

39 I.C tester  31-03-99 1 

40 Microprocessor Kit 
31-03-97 
25-03-98 6 

41 Project Board 
30-03-01 
08-03-04 5 

42 WAC Fedders loyd cap 1.5 ton 27-05-92 1 

43 Computer System  13-03-06 4 

44 U.P.S 1 Kv 
02-03-01 
17-03-06 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

UGC Register 

S. No Name of Items Date of 

Purchase 

Quantity  

1 Audio Frequency Oscillators 04/011986 10 

2 Audio Amplifiers-31672-73 22/02/1990 2 

3 

Characteristic of Transistors Apptts 

08/02/1982 

01/03/1985 

01/031989 

11 

4 CT V Uptron Model Fo2 29.03.1985 01 

5 Oscilloscope M-SBO 31058 12.05.84 02 

6 Pentode Characterstic apptts. 08.12.82 01 

7 Push Pull Amplifier ETB-22 22.2.90 02 

8 Photo Copier 5216 02.5.97 01 

9 Rectifier Characterstic apptts 16.04.82 02 

10 Regulated Power Supply IC 16.04.82 02 

11 Radio Receiver (Open Ckt) 16.04.83 01 

12 Thyrtron Characterstics apptt with PS -- 01 

13 Triode characterstuc apptts 08.12.82 01 

14 D.C Power Supply for µp Kit 06.05.97 01 

15 Kohlrousen Conductivity Breige 

Manganic oils with Accessories 

04.01.86 03 

16 UPS --- 07 

17 Desktop 26-02-08 03 

 

 

 

 

 




